already been filed at Annexure A7 where both the Appellant and the Ratan 

India were mentioned as item no. 2 and 3 and principal borrower in item no. 

1 in para 24 of the notice, following was stated:- 

“24. That my client also invoke the guarantee of you the addressee 

no. 2 & 3 for repayment of amount of Rs. 202,03,39,436.49/- (Rs. 

Two Hundred Two Crore Three Lakh Thirty-Nine Thousand Four 

Hundred Thirty-Six and Forty Nine Paise Only) due and payable 

as on 31.07.2020. 

I hereby call upon you the addressee no. 2 to 4 to make payment 

of Rs. 202,03,39,436.49/- (Rs. Two Hundred Two Crore Three 

Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Six and Forty 

Nine Paise Only) due and payable as on 31.07.2020 along with 

future and pendent elite interest, cost and other charges to my 

client within 3 days from the receipt of this notice, failing which 

my client shall be constrained to take appropriate action against